
2025
Golf North
	 Wednesday, August 20........................11:00am
	 Location: Ridgeview Country Club (Duluth)

Online Plan Room Demo
	 Thursday, August 21..............................9:00am
	 Location: Online via Zoom with MBEX Staff

Bluebeam 1: Baseline Basics
	 Tuesday, August 26..............10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Bluebeam 2: Materials Takeoffs & Estimates 
(Basic)
	 Wednesday, August 27.........10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Bluebeam 3: Materials Takeoffs & Estimates 
(Advanced)
	 Thursday, August 28.............10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Bluebeam 4: Document Management 
Best Practices
	 Friday, August 29..................10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

MBEX’s Last Day at 1123 Glenwood Avenue
	 Friday, August 29...............................................

MBEX Closed: Labor Day
	 Monday, September 1.......................................

Bluebeam 5: Collecting Field Data
	 Tueday, September 2............10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Bluebeam 6: Administrative Professionals
	 Wednesday, September 3....10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Bluebeam 7: Civil Workflows
	 Thursday, September 4........10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Sporting Clays North
	 Wednesday, September 10....................3:00pm
	 Location: Old Vermilion Trail (Duluth)

Online Plan Room Demo
	 Thursday, September 18........................9:00am
	 Location: Online via Zoom with MBEX Staff

MTEEA Fall Conference with MRCA
	 Friday, September 26...............8:00am-4:00pm
	 Location: The Park Event Center in Waite Park
	 • Presented by the Minnesota Technology & 
	 Engineering Educators Association. Learn 
	 more by visiting www.mteea.net

MBEX Fall Social
	 Thursday, October 9..............................3:00pm
	 Location: Oak Ridge Country Club (Hopkins)

Construction Inclusion Week
	 October 13-17....................................................
	 • Learn more by visiting 
   www.constructioninclusionweek.com

Online Plan Room Demo
	 Thursday, October 16............................9:00am
	 Location: Online via Zoom with MBEX Staff

Young Professionals Network (YPN)
	 Wednesday, October 29........................3:00pm
	 Location: Mortenson Construction (Golden
	 Valley)

Construction Estimating Principles 
& Application
	 Tuesday, November 11..........12:00pm-4:00pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Reading Construction Documents
	 Wednesday, November 12.......1:00pm-4:00pm
	 Thursday, November 13...........1:00pm-4:00pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2
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Online Plan Room Demo
	 Thursday, November 20.........................9:00am
	 Location: Online via Zoom with MBEX Staff

MBEX Closed: Thanksgiving
	 Thursday, November 27....................................
	 Friday, November 28.........................................

Bluebeam 1: Baseline Basics
	 Tuesday, December 2...........10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Bluebeam 2: Materials Takeoffs & Estimates 
(Basic)
	 Wednesday, December 3.....10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Bluebeam 3: Materials Takeoffs & Estimates 
(Advanced)
	 Thursday, December 4.........10:30am-12:30pm
	 Location: Online with UChapter2

Holiday Party North
	 Thursday, December 18........................5:00pm
	 Location: Ridgeview Country Club (Duluth)

Online Plan Room Demo
	 Thursday, December 18.........................9:00am
	 Location: Online via Zoom with MBEX Staff

MBEX Closed: Christmas
	 Wednesday, December 24.................................
	 Thursday, December 25.....................................

MBEX Closed: New Years
	 Wednesday, December 31.................................
	 Thursday, January 1...........................................

2026
Online Plan Room Demo
	 Thursday, January 15.............................9:00am
	 Location: Virtual via Zoom with MBEX Staff

Annual Meeting & Luncheon
	 Wednesday, January 21.......................11:00am
	 Location: Golden Valley Country Club (Golden 
	 Valley)

Meet The Estimator
	 Wednesday, February 4 or 11.....................TBD
	 Location: Gresser Construction (Shakopee)

MBEX Member Meetup: Duluth
	 Tuesday, March 3...................................3:00pm
	 Location: Mr. D’s Bar & Grill (Duluth)

MBEX Member Meetup: St. Cloud
	 Tuesday, March 10.................................3:00pm
	 Location: Crooked Pint Ale House (Waite Park)
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